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Carrie H. Grundmann 
Direct Dial (336) 631-1051 

cgrundmann@spilmanlaw.com 

April 21, 2021 

Linda C. Bridwell, PE VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
Executive Director 
Kentucky Public Service Commission 
211 Sower Boulevard 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602 

Re: Electronic Application of Kentucky Power Company for (1) a General 
Adjustment of its Rates for Electric Service; (2) Approval of Tariffs and 
Riders; (3) Approval of Accounting Practices to Establish Regulatory Assets 
and Liabilities; (4) Approval of a Certificate of Public Convenience and 
Necessity; and (5) All Other Required Approvals and Relief;   

Case No. 2020-00174 

Dear Ms. Bridwell: 

Please accept this letter in lieu of Post-Hearing Brief on behalf of Walmart Inc. 
("Walmart") concerning Kentucky Power Company's request for approval of the Net Metering 
Service tariff ("NMS II"). Walmart was present at the hearing on NMS II, but did not present any 
evidence or cross-examine any witnesses. Walmart does not take any position regarding whether 
NMS II should be approved or denied by the Kentucky Public Service Commission.  

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me. 

Respectfully submitted, 

SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC 

Carrie H. Grundmann (Kentucky I.D. No. 99197) 

Counsel to Walmart Inc.

CHG/sds 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that Walmart's April 21, 2021, electronic filing is a true and accurate copy 

of the letter in lieu of Post-Hearing Brief on behalf of Walmart Inc. and that on April 21, 2021, the 

electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission.  Pursuant to the Commission's Order 

dated March 24, 2020, in Case No. 2020-00085, and in accordance with all other applicable law, 

counsel certifies that an electronic copy of the foregoing was served by email to the following.  A 

physical copy of the filing will be submitted to the Commission within 30 days after the Governor 

lifts the current State of Emergency. 

Mark R. Overstreet 
Katie M. Glass 
Stites & Harbison PLLC 
421 West Main Street 
P.O. Box 634 
Frankfort, KY 40602-0634 
moverstreet@stites.com 
kglass@stites.com 

Robert D. Gladman 
Brian K. West 
Christen Blend 
Tanner Wolffram 
Hector Garcia 
American Electric and Power Service Corp. 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor 
P.O. Box 16631 
Columbus, OH 43216 
Kentucky_regulatory_services@aep.com 
rgladman@aep.com 
bkwest@aep.com 
cmblend@aep.com 
tswolffram@aep.com 
hgarcial@aep.com 

J. Michael West 
Lawrence W. Cook 
John G. Horne, II 
Angela M. Goad 
Office of the Attorney General 
700 Capital Avenue, Suite 20 
Frankfort, KY 40601-8204 
Michael.West@ky.gov 
Larry.Cook@ky.gov 
John.Horne@ky.gov 
Angela.Goad@ky.gov 

Michael L. Kurtz 
Kurt J. Boehm 
Jody Kyler Cohn 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
MKurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com 

Randal A. Strobo 
Clay A. Barkley 
David E. Spenard 
Strobo Barkley PLLC 
239 S. Fifth Street, Suite 912 
Louisville, KY 40202 
rstrobo@strobobarkley.com 
cbarkley@strobobarkley.com 
dspenard@strobobarkley.com 
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Tom FitzGerald 
Kentucky Resources Counsel 
P.O. Box 1070 
Frankfort, KY 40602 
FitzKRC@aol.com 

Michael A. Frye 
Jenkins Fenstermaker, PLLC 
325 Eighth Street 
Huntington, WV 25701 
maf@jenkinsfenstermaker.com 

Matthew E. Miller 
Sierra Club 
2528 California Street 
Denver, CO 80205 
matthew.miller@sierraclub.org 

Joe F. Childers 
Childers & Baxter, PLLC 
300 Lexington Building 
201 West Short Street 
Lexington, KY 40507 
joe@jchilderslaw.com 

Carrie H. Grundmann (Kentucky I.D. No. 99197) 


